Provision for uncollectible accounts (1,170,858)
Net patient service revenue less provision for

uncollectible accounts 4,301,412
Government grants and other contracts

Federal 5,847,742
Other grant revenue 2,858,569

Contribution revenue 127,962
Other revenue 86,549

Total unrestricted revenues, gains and other support 13,222,234

Expenses and Losses
Salaries and wages 5,924,243
Employee benefits 988,068
Purchased services and professional fees 642,586
Supplies 641,819
Occupancy 1,161,999
Depreciation 301,521
Interest 151,166
Other expenses 902,392

Total expenses and losses 10,713,794

Operating Income 2,508,440

Other Income (Expense)
Change in fair value of interest rate swap agreement (66,259)

Total other income (expense) (66,259)

Excess of Revenues over Expenses and Change in Net Assets 2,442,181

Net Assets, Beginning of Year, as Previously Reported   2,916,064

Restatement of Beginning Balances (Note 13)   (530,717)

Net Assets, Beginning of Year, as Restated   2,385,347

Net Assets, End of Year  $   4,827,528

Matthew Walker Comprehensive Health Center, Inc.
Statement of Functional Expenses

Year Ended January 31, 2019

See Notes to Financial Statements 7

Support
Services

General and
Medical Dental Pharmacy Administrative Total

Salaries and wages 3,669,033$   771,232$   264,200$   1,219,778$   5,924,243$
Employee benefits 653,066   134,627   44,711   155,664   988,068
Purchased services

and professional fees 520,320   64,954   403   56,909   642,586
Supplies 236,029   149,162   216,585   40,043   641,819
Occupancy 734,653   115,784   4,779   306,783   1,161,999
Depreciation 173,932   71,869   1,890   53,830   301,521
Interest 62,447   21,270   5,045   62,404   151,166
Other expenses 345,775   81,765   13,550   461,302   902,392

6,395,255$   1,410,663$   551,163$   2,356,713$   10,713,794$

Health Care Services

Matthew Walker Comprehensive Health Center, Inc.
Statement of Cash Flows

Year Ended January 31, 2019

See Notes to Financial Statements 8

Operating Activities
Change in net assets 2,442,181$
Items not requiring (providing) operating cash flows

Provision for uncollectible accounts 1,170,858
Depreciation 301,521
Amortization of debt issuance costs 8,295
Change in fair value of interest rate swap agreement 66,259

Changes in
Patient accounts receivable, net (1,338,923)
Prepaid expenses and other current receivables (125,008)